THE DATASHEET OF
RT9077-33GJ5
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
RT9077
®
DS9077-00   November  2015 www.richtek.com
1
©Copyright   2015 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                          is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.

   ments of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
Ordering Information
Marking Information
For marking information, contact our sales representative
directly or through a Richtek distributor located in your
area.
Pin Configurations
(TOP VIEW)
VCC GND EN
VOUT NC
4
2 3
5
TSOT-23-5
VCC
EN
VOUT
GND
1µF
1µF
VOUT
RT9077
VCC
EN
Package Type
J5 : TSOT-23-5
RT9077-
Lead Plating System
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
Output Voltage
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
42 : 4.2V
50 : 5V
80 : 8V
90 : 9V
RT9077
2
DS9077-00   November  2015www.richtek.com
©Copyright   2015 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                          is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
Operation
Basic Operation
The RT9077 is a low quiescent current linear regulator
designed especially for low external component systems.
The input voltage range is from 3.5V to 14V.
Output Transistor
The RT9077 builds in a P-MOSFET output transistor which
provides a low switch-on resistance for low dropout voltage
applications.
Error Amplifier
The Error Amplifier compares the internal reference voltage
with the output feedback voltage from the internal divider,
and controls the Gate voltage of P-MOSFET to support
good line regulation and load regulation at output voltage.
Pin Description
Function Block Diagram
Pin No. Pin Name Pin Function
1 VCC  Supply Voltage Input.
2 GND  Ground.
3 EN   Enable Control Input.
4 NC  No Internal Connection.
5 VOUT  Output of the Regulator.
Enable
The RT9077 delivers the output power when it is set to